	· •
H 200	CCD3CB
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	
(Address)	100341174561
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	08,708,70001007080, ++128,00
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	RECEIVED
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	MAR 0 2 2020
	2025
UXADW7.5771	
Office Use Only	
	T GLASS
	MAR 1 9 2020



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE **Division of Corporations**

March 7, 2020

GEETHA JULAKANTI 7777 DAIVE ROAD EXTENSION, SUITE 107B HOLLYWOOD, FL 33024 US

SUBJECT: JVR TECH LLC Ref. Number: W20000025221

We have received your document for JVR TECH LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of a voluntarily dissolved business entity. The name of a voluntarily dissolved business entity is not available for the assumption or use by another entity until 120 days after the effective date of dissolution unless the dissolved business entity provides the Department of State with an affidavit or letter, stating that they have no intention of revoking the dissolution, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call ω (850) 245-6052.

Tacarri K Glass Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 720A00005089

-> Affidiavit of Releasing attached.

ch,

 \sim

RECEIVED MAR 1 6 2020

<u>Affidavit</u>

March 🖣 3, 2020

2021

Tacarri K Glass Registration Section Division of Corporations The Center of Tallahassee 2415 N Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL – 32303

Sub: ref: W20000025221 - Registration of foreign entity, reuse of the name, JVR Tech LLC

Dear Sir/ Madam,

.

We, JVR Tech LLC, registered with State of Florida in an error as new entity, JVR Tech LLC, instead of foreign entity. We have dissolved once we realized. We do not have any intention to revoke the dissolution, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

Registered name: JVR Tech LLCArticles of Organizationdocument: L20000050605Date of registration: 02/13/2020Date of dissolve: 02/26/2020

We are submitting the attached form for registering the JVR Tech LLC as foreign entity.

Attachments:	
• Ref: Letter 720A00005089	5
• Ref. Letter 720A00005069	لسب
 Affidavit of no intention to revoking dissolution 	
 Application for foreign entity 	<u></u>
Certificate of Good standing report from IL	ری م

Thank you

J. hella

Geetha Julakanti President JVR Tech LLC 630 886 1020 GEETHA@JVRTECHNOLOGIES.COM

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

JVR TECH LLC

SUBJECT:

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

GEETHA JULAKANTI

Name of Person

Firm/Company

7777 DAVIE ROAD EXTENSION, SUITE 107B

Address.

HOLLYWOOD, FL 33024

City/State and Zip Code

GEETHA@JVRTECHNOLOGIES.COM

GEETHA JULAKANTI	630 886-1020 at (
Name of Contact Person	Area Code Daytime Telephone Nu	
Mailing Address:	Street Address:	
Registration Section		
Division of Corporations Division of Corporations		
P.O. Box 6327	•	
Tallahassee, FL 32314	2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810	
,	Tallahassee, FL 32303	

Please make check payable to: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

🔳 \$125.00 Filing Fee	🗆 🗆 \$130.00 Filing Fee & 🛛 🗆	\$155.00 Filing Fee &	🔲 \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate
	Certificate of Status	Certified Copy	of Status & Certified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0002, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO RECEISTER A FOREIGN. LIMITED HABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUNNESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

, JVR TECH LLC

ILLINOIS 47-1332182 (Instaluction under the law of which foreign limited hability company is seganized) 3. (Instaluction under the law of which foreign limited hability company is seganized) 3. (Instaluction under the law of which foreign limited hability company is seganized) 3. (Instaluction under the law of which foreign limited hability company is seganized) 3. (Instaluction under the law of which foreign limited hability company is seganized) 3. (Instaluction under the law of which foreign limited hability company is seganized) 3. (Instaluction under the law of which foreign limited hability company is seganized) 3. (Instaluction under the law of which foreign limited hability company is seganized) 3. (Instaluction under the law of which foreign limited hability company is seganized) 3. (Instaluction under the law of which foreign limited hability company is seganized) 6. (Instaluction under the law of which foreign limited hability company is seganized) 6. (Instaluction under the law of which foreign limited hability company is seganized) 6. (Instaluction under the law of which foreign limited hability company is seganized) 6. FL 33024 FL 33313 Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (IP O. Box NOT acceptable) <	ansacting business in Florida. The alternate name must include "Limited Liability Company	mavailable, enter alternate na	ompany," "L.L.C," or "I
(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration.) (See sections 605 0904 & 605 0905, F.S. to determine penalty lability) 7777 DAVIE ROAD EXTENSION, SUITE 107E 7777 DAVIE ROAD EXTENSION, SUITE 107E (Mathing Address) HOLLYWOOD FL 33024 FL 33024 Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P O. Box NOT acceptable) Name: 7777 DAVIE ROAD EXTENSION, SUITE 107B			
7777 DAVIE ROAD EXTENSION, SUITE 107I 7777 DAVIE ROAD EXTENSION, SUITE 107I treet Address of Principal Office) 6. 7777 DAVIE ROAD EXTENSION, SUITE HOLLYWOOD DAVIE DAVIE FL 33024 FL 33313 FL 33313 Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P O. Box NOT acceptable) GEETHA JULAKANTI 7777 DAVIE ROAD EXTENSION, SUITE 107B	nany is organized)	(Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability company is organized)	
7777 DAVIE ROAD EXTENSION, SUITE 107I 6. 7777 DAVIE ROAD EXTENSION, SUITE eet Address of Principal Office) 6. (Mailing Address) HOLLYWOOD DAVIE 1000000000000000000000000000000000000			
7777 DAVIE ROAD EXTENSION, SUITE 107E 6. 7777 DAVIE ROAD EXTENSION, SUITE et Address of Principal Office) 6. (Mathing Address) HOLLYWOOD DAVIE 1000000000000000000000000000000000000	ss in Florida, if prior to registration.) 05 0905, F.S. to determine penalty liability)		
HOLLYWOOD DAVIE FL 33024 FL 33313 Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) Name: GEETHA JULAKANTI 7777 DAVIE ROAD EXTENSION, SUITE 107B	1071 7777 INAVIE DOAD EVTENSION SI	7777 DAVIE ROAD EXTENSION SUITE 1076	
Name and <u>street address</u> of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable) GEETHA JULAKANTI Name: 7777 DAVIE ROAD EXTENSION, SUITE 107B			
GEETHA JULAKANTI Name: 7777 DAVIE ROAD EXTENSION, SUITE 107B	FL 33313	33024	
Name: 7777 DAVIE ROAD EXTENSION, SUITE 107B	igent: (P.O. Box: <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	ne and <u>street address</u>	L1 0767
	iTi	Name:	.را ب
		COFF. A Lib and	
HOLLYWOOD 33024 (faw), Florida (Zap code)	, Florida		9

Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

T. Leffan (Registered agent's signature)

8. For initial indexing purposes, list names, title or capacity and addresses of the primary members/managers or persons authorized to manage [up to six (6) total]:

Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:	<u>Title or Capacit</u>	<u>y:</u>	Name and Address:
Manager	GEETHA JULANKATI	□Manager	Name:	
Member	Address:	Member	Address:	
Authorized				
Person	FL 33313	Person		
Other	Other	□Other		Other
□Manager	Name:	□Manager	Name:	
⊡Member	Address:	Member	Address:	
Authorized		Authorized		
Person		Person	. <u></u>	
Other	Other	DOther		
⊡Manager	Name:	□Manager	Name:	
Member	Address:	□Member	Address:	
□Authorized		Authorized		3 9
Person		Person		
□Other	🗋 Other	🛛 Öther		Other

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Nonindexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

heetla

Signature of an authorized person

GEETHA JULAKANTI

Typed or printed name of signee



To all to whom these Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, Jesse White, Secretary of State of the State of Illinois, do hereby certify that I am the keeper of the records of the Department of

Business Services. I certify that

JVR TECH LLC, HAVING ORGANIZED IN THE STATE OF ILLINOIS ON JULY 13, 2014, APPEARS TO HAVE COMPLIED WITH ALL PROVISIONS OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT OF THIS STATE, AND AS OF THIS DATE IS IN GOOD STANDING AS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY IN THE STATE OF ILLINOIS.



In Testimony Whereof, I hereto set

my hand and cause to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Illinois, this 27TH day of FEBRUARY A.D. 2020 .

esse U

SECRETARY OF STATE

5

2:39

Authentication #: 2005801506 verifiable until 02/27/2021 Authenticate at: http://www.cyberdriveillinois.com